

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No.

WRIT PETITION No.7170 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S,l. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.03.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayats seeks time to get instructions. Post after two (2) weeks. List on 21.03.2025. Till then the respondents are directed not to take any coercive steps in pursuance to the notice No.12/DMCL/2025, dated 07.02.2025 issued by the respondent No.7. Meanwhile the petitioner is at liberty to submit his explanation to the impugned notice dated 07.02.2025 . SK,J trr	