

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION Nos.9715, 7170 and 7178 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	10.03.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.Nos.7170 and 7178 of 2025 would taken an objection that though the aforesaid writ petitions were filed earlier to W.P.No.9715 of 2025, the said writ petitions were shown as Item Nos.30 and 31 and W.P.No.9715 of 2025 is shown as Item No.29 in the cause list. In view of the above objection, the Registry is directed to verify and report by the next date of listing. List on 21.04.2026. Till then, interim order granted earlier in W.P.Nos.7170 and 7178 of 2025 is hereby extended. EVV, J gkv	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv